
CLASS LES 3:  LES Escrow Exchange Claims

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept / 
(R)eject Ballot Number

          995002860 EMBARQ LOGISTICS, INC.                  $10,325,207.00 $10,325,207.00 A     545
1756 995004930 SMITH, KELLY                            $3,080,464.00 $3,080,464.00 A     523

Page 1 of 27

Case 08-35994-KRH    Doc 2580    Filed 11/16/09    Entered 11/16/09 15:57:37    Desc Main
 Document      Page 9 of 37




CLASS LES 4:  Segregated Exchange Principal Claims 

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount (A)ccept / (R)eBallot Number
1631 995000050 18308 HAWTHORNE BOULEVARD, LLC          $894,900.00 $894,900.00 A     331
1399 995005150 ARBOR OAKS I, LLC                       $2,688,063.00 $2,688,063.00 A     134
1400 995005650 ARBOR OAKS II, LLC                      $2,688,063.00 $2,688,063.00 A     127
1633 995002130 ASH, DAVID, TTEE OF THE DAVID ASH TRUST $2,742,122.00 $2,742,122.00 A     343
1621 995000710 ASPEN APARTMENTS, LLC                   $65,238.00 $65,238.00 A     491
1617 995000810 BALD EAGLE, LLC                         $500,742.00 $500,742.00 A     337
1003 995001820 BANAS, CLAUDIA IRENE                    $127,787.00 $127,787.00 A     468
1625 995002310 BUBION, DAWN LIZABETH & AMERIO, MICHAEL $940,301.00                    A     342
1626 995002300 BUBION, DAWN LIZABETH & AMERIO, MICHAEL $1,142,543.00 $2,082,844.00 A     342
2126 995005550 BUBION, LULU TRUSTEE OF THE LULU BUBION $1,345,184.00 $1,345,184.00 A     335
164 995001500 CHARLES H. NORTON IRREVOCABLE GIFT TRUST $139,879.00 $139,879.00 A     33

1773 995001600 CHINO SPECTRUM CENTER, LLC              $1,535,691.00 $1,535,691.00 A     617
1775 995001620 CHINO WINGS, LLC                        $3,518,661.00 $3,518,661.00 A     615
69 995004570 CORRADO, JOHN                           $136,663.00 $136,663.00 A     223

1622 995002370 DE BACA LAND & CATTLE, LLC              $1,031,677.00 $1,031,677.00 A     348
1757 995000850 DOBSON, BARBARA & RALPH                 $1,338,064.00 $1,338,064.00 A     481
1760 995005440 DOBSON, LISA L. & MICHAEL W.            $1,564,555.00 $1,564,555.00 A     480
1619 995004830 EPSTEIN, ROSS AND KATARZYNA             $172,549.00 $172,549.00 A     271
1938 995008700 FANT PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, THE $411,175.00 $411,175.00 A     116
796 995002900 GARCIA, ENRIQUE G.                      $359,896.00 $359,896.00 A     60

1523 995003720 HADDON SQUARE PARTNERS, L.L.C.          $1,185,774.00 $1,185,774.00 A     312
1723 995003600 LOSA, GREGORY W., & MARILYN HANSEN AS   $426,102.00 $426,102.00 A     346
1772 995005490 LUBEXPRESS LAND COMPANY, INC.           $781,598.00 $781,598.00 A     212
1770 995005510 LUBEXPRESS OPERATING COMPANY, INC.      $8,238,494.00 $8,238,494.00 A     211
1623 995002410 MARTINEZ, DEBBIE A. & AMERIO, MICHAEL,  $1,142,543.00                    A     339
1624 995002420 MARTINEZ, DEBBIE A. & AMERIO, MICHAEL,  $940,302.00 $2,082,845.00 A     339
1777 995006100 MILLARD REFRIGERATED SERVICES, INC.     $27,831,186.95 $27,831,186.95 A     629
1768 995006480 NMC SUMMIT LLC                          $236,385.00 $236,385.00 A     614
1618 995004150 SINGLETON, J. MATTHEW AND KATHRYN S.    $350,664.00 $350,664.00 A     333
1627 995008400 SUGARLAND PETROLEUM, INC.               $935,686.00 $935,686.00 A     328
1620 995004670 TEMPLE, JOSEPH E. & PATRICIA J., TTEES  $410,796.00 $410,796.00 A     301
1766 995008920 TOWER SUMMIT COLORADO LLC               $922,578.00 $922,578.00 A     616
1764 995009310 WESTMINSTER PEAK, L.P.                  $556,198.00 $556,198.00 A     618
1762 995009330 WESTMINSTER SUMMIT, L.P.                $602,652.00 $602,652.00 A     619
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CLASS LES 5:  Note Exchange Collectible Claims

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept / 
(R)eject

Ballot 
Number

22           ANDREWS, DONNA L.                       $47,500.00 $47,500.00 A     531
2391           ARNOLD H. MEYERSTEIN, TRUSTEE           $5,150,300.00 $5,150,300.00 A     601
1221 995001780 CLA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, LLC        $33,333.33 $33,333.33 A     118
1701 995003960 FINKELSTEIN, HOWARD                     $2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 A     313
1352           HARVEY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, THE  $2,570,000.00 $2,570,000.00 A     575
1223 995004950 KENDALL SQUARE, LLC                     $33,333.33 $33,333.33 A     113
1222 995006790 PC REAL ESTATE INVESTORS, LLC           $33,333.33 $33,333.33 A     145
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CLASS LES 6:  LES General Unsecured Claims

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept / 
(R)eject Ballot Number

1224 995000010 1220 AND 1222 W. 5TH STREET, LLC        $176,640.61 $176,640.61 A     285
1638 995000030 135TH ST. REALTY CORP.                  $502,172.46 $502,172.46 A     217
1014           254 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC              $819,883.67 $819,883.67 A     441
1315 995000130 2829 CEDAR ASSOCIATES                   $216,517.95 $216,517.95 A     306
1038 995000170 5930/40, LP                             $1,922,818.57 $1,922,818.57 A     75
1453 995000190 A & R PROPERTIES, LLC                   $999,000.00 $999,000.00 A     519
2214 995004410 AGRO, JANICE AKA PERRONE, JANICE        $52,922.00 $52,922.00 A     521
1796 995000440 AMARILLO TOWER LIMITED                  $4,226,381.24 $4,226,381.24 A     296
638 995007190 AMERKHAIL, RAHIMULLAH AND NADIRA        $71,953.77 $71,953.77 A     272

1698 995000620 ARBORWOOD LIVING CENTER, LLC            $1,547,251.15 $1,547,251.15 A     124
1600 995008680 ARTHUR DECLARATION OF TRUST, THE        $466,781.73 $466,781.73 A     351
1495 995002390 BAIR, DEAN AND KRISTIE                  $97,391.62 $97,391.62 A     582
1527 995000360 BARRAZA, ALFREDO                        $180,539.74 $180,539.74 A     567
784 995004170 BATZER, J.                              $42,309.56 $42,309.56 A     446

          995000930 BAY MOBILE HOME PARKS                   $388,373.19 $388,373.19 A     509
1944 995001010 BECK STREET ASSOCIATES, L.P.            $99,175.62 $99,175.62 A     626
114 995007090 BECK, PRESTON                           $1,689.85 $1,689.85 A     163
192           BECKER-SKAGGS, CATHARINE                $549,369.66 $549,369.66 A     133
877 995005530 BENARD, LUIS & CARMEN ROMAN             $165,028.76 $165,028.76 R     143
59 995004130 BERGER, IRWIN & SYLVIA                  $1,301,273.86 $1,301,273.86 A     258

1955 995006010 BERRY, MICHAEL G.                       $151,182.99 $151,182.99 A     138
1591 995008110 BILLEDEAU, SHARON                       $285,521.65 $285,521.65 A     353
857 995003920 BISCHOFF, HERBERT LEE                   $649,812.39 $649,812.39 A     186

1461 995001520 BOCKLET, CHARLES J., JR. AND GRACE E.   $374,208.18 $374,208.18 A     354
34 995001170 BORNINO, BRUNO, TRUSTEE                 $50,215.60 $50,215.60 A     194

2138 995001090 BRENTWOOD REAL PROPERTY I, LLC          $353,901.22 $353,901.22 A     507
1832 995001130 BROLEKO INVESTMENT CO.                  $177,856.21 $177,856.21 A     534
419 995001150 BROOKVEST, LLC                          $645,389.00 $645,389.00 A     219

1587 995007130 BROWN, PRISCILLA D.                     $175,790.68 $175,790.68 A     355
1681 995006710 BURKE, PATRICK K & GLENDA N             $66,439.96 $66,439.96 A     547
1793 995001200 C & M WAREHOUSE, INC.                   $1,241,657.21 $1,241,657.21 A     310
657 995009070 CALDERON, VICTOR                        $332,373.64 $332,373.64 A     83

1471 995004190 CAMPBELL, J. SEAN                       $61,324.87 $61,324.87 A     356
1454 995000400 CANTU, ALONZO                           $57,076.80 $57,076.80 A     357
1794 995001240 CAR-MIL REALTY, LLC                     $668,584.64 $668,584.64 A     322
1457 995001300 CAROLYN CALVIN KNEESE TRUST             $379,269.18 $379,269.18 A     358
1458 995001400 CENTRAL ROCKAWAY D, LLC                 $1,217,120.60 $1,217,120.60 A     360
1459 995001420 CENTRAL ROCKAWAY I, LLC                 $1,284,805.09 $1,284,805.09 A     361
1460 995001440 CENTRAL ROCKAWAY REALTY LLC             $878,698.12 $878,698.12 A     359
219 995005930 CIMMINO, MICHAEL AND GERI               $179,929.52                    A     505
220 995005970 CIMMINO, MICHAEL AND GERI               $91,044.32 $270,973.84 A     505
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CLASS LES 6:  LES General Unsecured Claims

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept / 
(R)eject Ballot Number

179 995001700 CIRCLE K STORES INC.                    $4,706,552.52 $4,706,552.52 A     193
          995009470 CLA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLC         $1.00                    A     147
1221 995001780 CLA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, LLC        $490,287.20 $490,288.20 A     147
1472 995004270 CLARKE, JAMES G.                        $600,114.91 $600,114.91 A     362
1174 995001840 CLAYTON INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD          $726,863.38 $726,863.38 A     255
1791 995001480 CLOUGH, CHARLES E. & JUDITH T.          $337,318.76 $337,318.76 A     220

          995001870 COMMERCIAL ONE CORPORATION              $444,386.86 $444,386.86 A     539
1314 995002270 D HUTKIN LOOP INVESTORS, LLC            $333,774.46 $333,774.46 A     465
1909 995001950 DALLAS REUNION GROUP PROPERTIES, L.P.   $28,001.94 $28,001.94 A     455
1480 995005360 D'AQUIN JR., LEON A.                    $81,779.56 $81,779.56 A     363
1463 995002450 DEBLU REALTY CORPORATION                $1,482,300.00 $1,482,300.00 A     394
1335 995002470 DECEHC III INVESTMENTS, LLC             $468,775.02 $468,775.02 A     442
1611 995009370 DETERING, WILLIAM C. A/K/A WILLIAM      $524,788.23 $524,788.23 A     157
1462 995001580 DEVITO, CHARLES W. AND JOAN C.          $213,543.69 $213,543.69 A     364
1599           DICO GROUP, LLC                         $350,462.00 $350,462.00 A     365
1965 995002540 DIKAM, LLC                              $884,130.59 $884,130.59 A     282
1464 995002560 DOERLE PROPERTIES, LLC                  $80,632.33 $80,632.33 A     366
1219 995002660 DOYLE REAL ESTATE, LLC                  $146,195.97 $146,195.97 A     199
1589 995007560 DREYER, ROBERT P.                       $2,005,868.98 $2,005,868.98 A     367
1343 995002740 EARLY LODGING, LLC                      $986,235.16 $986,235.16 A     497

          995002780 EDDY S.C. LEE                           $10,560.18 $10,560.18 A     130
1540 995002840 ELSA JANE KILLERMANN FAMILY TRUST       $7,563.66 $7,563.66 A     458
1218 995002920 ESPERANCE, LLC                          $169,587.88 $169,587.88 A     261
1694 995004370 EVANS, JANE T.                          $467,629.51 $467,629.51 A     318
1795 995006690 FARAHZAD, PARVIZ                        $1,495,466.38 $1,495,466.38 A     495
1217 995007930 FARROW, SANDRA E.                       $123,093.08 $123,093.08 A     450
2244 995007580 FEDERICI, ROBERTA K., TRUSTEE           $1,291.11 $1,291.11 A     180
1216 995002970 FEMRITE COMMERCIAL RENTALS, LLC         $295,674.84 $295,674.84 A     492
1330 995002990 FIFTH THIRD BANK                        $549,317.72 $549,317.72 A     546
1701 995003960 FINKELSTEIN, HOWARD                     $1,528,983.35                    A     314
1634 995008030 FLYNN, SCOTT M. & JULIA B.              $70,029.95 $70,029.95 A     570
1474 995004470 FORBES, JILL                            $54,766.92 $54,766.92 A     368
1789 995003050 FRANK F. SOUZA, TRUSTEE OF THE 1996     $291,023.22 $291,023.22 A     224
211 995002010 FRIEDLANDER, DANIEL                     $101,780.16 $101,780.16 A     115

1467 995003110 FRONTIER PEPPER'S FERRY, LLC            $843,148.09 $843,148.09 A     369
1787 995003130 FSW CORPORATION                         $444,394.80 $444,394.80 A     277
10 995003230 GASHO OF JAPAN COLORADO, INC.           $927,927.54 $927,927.54 A     7

1466 995003090 GELARDO, FREDERICK                      $149,855.39 $149,855.39 A     370
1180 995003380 GLASSBRENNER GROUP, LLC                 $552,684.35 $552,684.35 A     64
1494 995003440 GLENVIEW SHOPPING CENTER                $1,281,309.56 $1,281,309.56 A     300
959 995000870 GLUCKSTERN, BARRY AND SHARON E. FRANK   $231,107.25 $231,107.25 A     23
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CLASS LES 6:  LES General Unsecured Claims

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept / 
(R)eject Ballot Number

641 995007440 GOINS, RICKY D. AND MARGARET P.         $54,019.11 $54,019.11 A     278
1943 995003460 GOLD MINE ENTERPRISES, L.P.             $2,436,809.30 $2,436,809.30 A     622
643 995003480 GRADY FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST     $153,821.78 $153,821.78 A     573

1792 995006070 GRAFF, MICHAEL W.                       $160,599.71 $160,599.71 R     173
1455 995000540 GRANDE, ANGELO & KATHRYN                $374,550.27 $374,550.27 A     371
1468 995003500 GRAYLING GREEN, LLC                     $1,734,211.65 $1,734,211.65 A     372
1608 995003520 GREENWICH VILLAGE RENOVATION COMPANY LLC $437,047.96 $437,047.96 A     553

          995003540 GREG HERRICK                            $145,184.07 $145,184.07 A     239
1469 995003640 GUERRA BROTHERS                         $369,861.78 $369,861.78 A     374
756 995003660 H&J GRAY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP     $89,353.87 $89,353.87 A     562

1542 995003700 H. S. RENTAL PROPERTIES, INC.           $670,982.60 $670,982.60 A     208
1182 995007750 HANNON, ROY EDWARDS AND SANDRA DIANNE   $56,464.35 $56,464.35 A     166

          995009500 HARVEY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, THE  $1.00 $1.00 A     576
1215 995009180 HAYS, VIVIAN FORMERLY KNOWN AS VIVIAN   $384,055.12 $384,055.12 A     153

          995003840 HDC, LLC                                $4,898.79 $4,898.79 A     53
1517 995000730 HERLO, AUREL AND MARIA C.               $1,662,490.57 $1,662,490.57 A     600
70           HICKS, GARY N.                          $73,007.39 $73,007.39 A     167

1790 995006730 HOFFMAN, PAUL D. & MARTIN, ANNE V.      $289,253.96 $289,253.96 A     303
791 995003420 HOGE, GLENN E.                          $168,693.59 $168,693.59 A     28

1484 995009090 HORIZON BANK, N.A., AS CLAIM ASSIGNEE OF $363,638.43 $363,638.43 A     232
1597 995008900 HORNER, TONY                            $200,494.45 $200,494.45 A     375
1470 995003940 HOSHIKO FARMS, INC.                     $247,801.16 $247,801.16 A     376

          995009510 HOWARD FINKELSTEIN                      $1.00 $1,528,984.35 A     314
275 995000580 IMBRIALE, ANNMARIE                      $251,825.06 $251,825.06 A     267
914 995004090 IRON CROWN LLP                          $726,877.89 $726,877.89 A     540
230 995007360 JACOWAY JR, RICHARD A., & VELVET W.     $25,000.00 $25,000.00 A     569

          995004230 JAMES B. WALKER, JR.                    $84,375.88 $84,375.88 A     87
          995004330 JAMES RICHARDS AND DENISE RICHARDS      $196.62 $196.62 A     20

469 995007630 JARRETT, ROGER D                        $148,235.35 $148,235.35 A     548
848 995002190 JOHNSON, DAVID N.                       $733,634.86 $733,634.86 A     182

1683 995000340 JONES, ALFONSO                          $339,578.04 $339,578.04 A     587
1223 995004950 KENDALL SQUARE, LLC                     $671,340.04 $671,340.04 A     110
1456 995000910 KILGORE, BARTON & JULIE                 $700,750.00 $700,750.00 A     352
1477 995005050 KINGSVIEW REAL ESTATE PARTNERS II, LP   $386,887.08 $386,887.08 A     377
232 995008760 KITCHEN, THEODORE A. & PEGGY A.         $45,316.82 $45,316.82 A     67
681 995007380 KNISPEL, RICHARD L & JOANNE MARIE       $164,178.45 $164,178.45 A     447
741 995004530 KNOTTS, JOE                             $64,075.21 $64,075.21 A     97

1478 995005130 KOREA PLAZA, LLC                        $1,946,349.51 $1,946,349.51 A     378
1348 995005170 KYOUNGAE KIM, TTEE OF KYOUNGAE KIM TRUST $66,218.58 $66,218.58 A     530
1270 995004550 LANDSIEDEL, JOHN C.                     $166,586.21 $166,586.21 A     91
96 995000480 LANGE, AMY L                            $99,381.83 $99,381.83 A     538
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CLASS LES 6:  LES General Unsecured Claims

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept / 
(R)eject Ballot Number

282 995002610 LE, DONNA                               $129,048.40 $129,048.40 R     592
2451 995005300 LEAPIN EAGLE, LLC                       $469,688.73 $469,688.73 A     577
2117           LEHR PROPERTIES, L.P.                   $802,083.70 $802,083.70 A     311
1475 995004650 LEW, JOSEPH E. AND J.J.                 $1,019,613.34 $1,019,613.34 A     379
1606           LIMON, MARIA S.                         $109,912.00 $109,912.00 A     158
1582 995005400 LINCOLNWAY GREEN, LLC                   $1,488,700.79 $1,488,700.79 A     373
1547 995002070 LOWE, DANIEL R.                         $305,029.62 $305,029.62 A     289
1876 995008880 MACFARLANE, TOBY T, TRUSTEE OF THE      $713,883.23 $713,883.23 A     109
1284 995004210 MAHER, J.T.                             $5,172.98 $5,172.98 A     558
1278 995008600 MAHER, JR., TERRY G.                    $5,172.98 $5,172.98 A     557
1283 995005570 MAHER, LYNNDEE                          $5,174.54 $5,174.54 A     556
1883 995006620 MARLETT, ORVILLE LLOYD AND JEANE LENORE $1,409,987.76 $1,409,987.76 A     76
2127 995005740 MARTOM PROPERTIES, LLC                  $338,810.31 $338,810.31 A     561
1201 995008740 MARY AND FREDDIE PIRO 1987 TRUST, THE   $1,431,441.77 $1,431,441.77 A     207
965 995001050 MASON, BONITA M. AND WALTER E.          $166,124.77 $166,124.77 A     293

1178 995005810 MB VENTURE, LTD, FL LP                  $4,303,174.04 $4,303,174.04 A     172
1320 995005320 MCCARVILLE, LEE A. & HEIDI J.           $15,986.70 $15,986.70 A     506
543           MCDANIEL, DANNY J & CHARIS L            $207,835.99                    A     287
544           MCDANIEL, DANNY J & CHARIS L            $213,028.29 $420,864.28 A     287
773 995006030 MCGINNIS, MICHAEL O.                    $26,320.98 $26,320.98 A     59

1150           MCLAREN, ANN E.                         $4,050.00 $4,050.00 A     108
1331 995005870 MESERVE PROPERTIES, LLC                 $286,789.15 $286,789.15 A     580
1213 995005010 MILLER, KEVIN D. AND JIN SUK PARK       $997,216.69 $997,216.69 A     264
1104 995007990 MILLER, SCOTT B.                        $130,770.63 $130,770.63 A     241
1583 995006160 MILLMAR HOLDINGS, LLC                   $4,899,629.22 $4,899,629.22 A     381
1584 995006260 MM AND PM, LLC                          $249,215.79 $249,215.79 A     380
1173 995006280 MNC SPRING SHADOWS PLACE, L.P.          $1,190,142.58 $1,190,142.58 A     63
12 995007540 MORSE, ROBERT M. & SHELIA A.            $53,564.29 $53,564.29 A     68
640 995006320 MSC-I, LTD.                             $212,753.98 $212,753.98 A     476

1873 995003900 MUDD, HELEN PATRICIA                    $68,346.92 $68,346.92 A     276
85 995008240 MURPHY, STEPHEN R.                      $143,153.59 $143,153.59 A     37

1605 995006400 NATRAM ASSOCIATES                       $298,933.92 $298,933.92 A     517
296 995006420 NETREIT                                 $1,348,102.95                    A     513
297 995006430 NETREIT                                 $391,778.27 $1,739,881.22 A     513

1585 995006530 NORTHWOOD BOATWORKS REALTY, LLC         $1,171,230.88 $1,171,230.88 A     382
1212 995007520 OLIVER, ROBERT F.                       $700,500.00 $700,500.00 A     249
654 995000650 PALM, ARLENE                            $90,889.90                    A     470
655 995000660 PALM, ARLENE                            $52,238.18 $143,128.08 A     470

2256 995003360 PASSANTINO, GIUSEPPE & ROSANNA          $352,196.43 $352,196.43 R     226
11 995005590 PATEL, MAHENDRA                         $267,839.41 $267,839.41 A     522
377 995000420 PAVLICEK, ALVIN DELROY                  $232,286.37 $232,286.37 A     214
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CLASS LES 6:  LES General Unsecured Claims

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept / 
(R)eject Ballot Number

1222 995006790 PC REAL ESTATE INVESTORS, LLC           $207,735.04 $207,735.04 A     160
2119 995006810 PEAR/SYNERGY, LTD.                      $1,176,993.09 $1,176,993.09 A     572
50 995000500 PEDDER, ANDREW & CATHY                  $101,393.19 $101,393.19 A     292

          995006830 PEGGY LADELLE NEUHAUS BELLMONT          $117,619.52 $117,619.52 A     178
2209 995006850 PETALUMA SOUTHPOINT, LLC                $3,862,592.61 $3,862,592.61 A     319
1200 995002050 PFEFFER, DANIEL                         $462,294.57 $462,294.57 A     204
1334 995006890 PFLUMM, LLC                             $976,891.04 $976,891.04 A     131
1473 995004310 PHILLIPS, JAMES AND SANDRA R.           $135,967.16 $135,967.16 A     385
2242 995006910 PHOENIX RISING II, LLC                  $48,756.97 $48,756.97 A     104
1345 995006950 PINE HILL CROSSING, LLC                 $1,737.45 $1,737.45 A     449
1202 995006970 PLEASANT VALLEY RANCH, L.L.C.           $968,118.64 $968,118.64 A     536
1586 995006990 POLYGON ENTERPRISES, INC.               $5,286,880.59 $5,286,880.59 A     383
1800 995007010 PORETE REALTY CORPORATION               $2,316,704.17 $2,316,704.17 A     280
540 995000890 PORTER, BARTLEY & DIXIE                 $54,725.05 $54,725.05 A     487

1646 995005250 PRESNELL, LARRY E.                      $68,234.18 $68,234.18 A     591
1395 995004000 PRICE, IDA L.                           $14,755.89 $14,755.89 A     236
1648 995005460 PRICE, LORINDA J.                       $107,858.06 $107,858.06 A     439
545 995007110 PRIME REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC         $985,155.65 $985,155.65 A     302

1211 995007150 PRUDENTIAL PROPERTIES, LLC              $1,834,023.45 $1,834,023.45 A     237
1532 995003280 PUFF, GERALD A.                         $217,800.30 $217,800.30 A     191
1210 995009010 RAJU, VENKATA N.                        $696,899.29 $696,899.29 A     162
2216 995008530 RAMOS, TED WILLIAM & MARIA E.           $266,357.75 $266,357.75 R     483

          995007210 RAY A. MAYO AND JOYCE A. MAYO           $47,969.10 $47,969.10 A     222
434 995007230 REAL ESTATE SEIZURE SALES INC.          $16,433.46 $16,433.46 A     128

1588 995007250 REGENCY HOTEL MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC.  $1,305,896.91 $1,305,896.91 A     386
274           RENTON, STEPHEN & CARMELLA LAGOMARSINO  $351,962.94 $351,962.94 A     72
31 995005760 REYNOLDS, MARY                          $7,352.24 $7,352.24 A     273

1505 995007340 RFL PROPERTIES, LLC                     $265,692.81 $265,692.81 A     99
1984 995008660 RICHARDSON, THAXTON, JR. & RUTH         $264,638.33 $264,638.33 A     316
1640 995007460 RIVER BEND REAL ESTATE, INC.            $2,532,931.59 $2,532,931.59 A     307
278 995007850 RIZKALLA, SABRI A. & SALWA H.           $10,220.32 $10,220.32 A     286

1685 995001110 ROACH, BRIAN & TRACEY                   $74,633.02 $74,633.02 A     583
1693 995000560 ROBBINS, ANN T.                         $101,825.21 $101,825.21 A     595
1317 995007610 RODA LLC                                $300,984.49 $300,984.49 A     599
2003 995007670 ROHO INVESTMENTS, LTD                   $945,705.06 $945,705.06 R     593
1507 995007730 ROSE EQUITY HOLDINGS, LLC               $617,178.70 $617,178.70 A     58
2697 995007290 ROSENTHAL, RENATE, DR.                  $474,968.51 $474,968.51 A     291
1535 995007950 SANTANDER REALTY GROUP, L. P.,          $254,324.00 $254,324.00 A     45
2052 995005380 SAYLES, LEONARD P.                      $636,477.16 $636,477.16 A     103
1590 995007970 SCANDAL FASHION, INC.                   $600,352.22 $600,352.22 A     387
185 995006870 SCHONBERGER, PETER                      $179,646.29 $179,646.29 A     202
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1208 995003580 SCHULTZ, GREGORY D.                     $102,594.62 $102,594.62 A     484
1875 995002820 SCOTT, ELLIOT A, TRUSTEE OF THE ELLIOT  $713,883.22 $713,883.22 A     136
1743 995008050 SED DEVELOPMENT, LLC                    $1,145,923.76 $1,145,923.76 A     254
1153 995007890 SERENA HOSPITALITY GROUP, INC., F/K/A   $1,250,345.59 $1,250,345.59 A     69
908 995008070 SESSAN INVESTMENTS INC.                 $5,711,038.30 $5,711,038.30 A     251

1788 995005030 SHEEHAN, KEVIN & SANDRA AND             $53,679.51 $53,679.51 A     454
2118 995002250 SHEPHERD, DAVID R.                      $822,274.20 $822,274.20 A     80
1603 995002150 SMITH, DAVID C.                         $9,670.00 $9,670.00 A     549
1942 995008130 SONIA RIVERA ASSOCIATES, L.P.           $3,854,930.39 $3,854,930.39 A     623
1465 995002720 SPRIGGS, II, E. MICHAEL                 $694,356.00 $694,356.00 A     388
1032 995008160 SPRINGFIELD LODGING ASSOCIATES, LLP     $1,624,340.74 $1,624,340.74 A     598
1592 995008180 SQUICK, LLC                             $504,096.86 $504,096.86 A     384
261 995008200 SR PROPERTIES, LLC                      $435,465.60 $435,465.60 A     122
913 995008300 STOCKARD REALTY PARTNERSHIP LTD         $773,576.09 $773,576.09 A     472

1341 995008340 STOUTENBURG ENTERPRISES, LLC            $175,098.64 $175,098.64 A     515
1207 995005630 STRANGE, MARCI ANN, TRUSTEE OF THE      $154,145.06 $154,145.06 A     532
1747 995008360 STRIPES, LLC                            $61,039.61 $61,039.61 A     326
2189 995001680 SUNDQUIST, CHRISTINE                    $122,919.49                    A     543
2190 995001660 SUNDQUIST, CHRISTINE C.                 $133,727.18 $256,646.67 A     543
1593 995008440 T & J INVESTMENTS OF ROANOKE, INC.      $269,908.18 $269,908.18 A     393

          995008510 TED L. BELLMONT, ESTATE OF              $63,787.24 $63,787.24 A     40
1667 995003320 TERRY, GERALD R.                        $160,353.89 $160,353.89 A     324
1594 995008620 TEXANA PICKLE PRODUCERS, INC.           $341,266.01 $341,266.01 A     389
1595 995008640 TEXAS AC360 LP                          $5,794,009.86 $5,794,009.86 A     390
1206 995009410 THOMPSON, JR., WILLIAM MCILLWAINE       $951,822.89 $951,822.89 A     270
1596 995008860 TITAN REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC         $115,690.86 $115,690.86 A     391

          995008940 TRACY ALAN RALPHS AND SANDRA M. RALPHS  $81,660.76 $81,660.76 A     488
13 995008980 TRUAX CORPORATION                       $397,490.14 $397,490.14 A     85

1801 995004870 UNGER, KATHERINE S.                     $311,418.50 $311,418.50 A     560
1339 995008800 UPTON, THOMAS BAILEY                    $201,150.12 $201,150.12 A     121
1538 995009030 VENUS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.L.C.       $389,681.07 $389,681.07 A     512
1798 995009110 VINE STREET DEVELOPMENT                 $89,608.66 $89,608.66 A     274
1033           VIRAL, INC                              $808,133.84 $808,133.84 A     597
412 995008010 VIRGIN, SCOTT G.                        $464,802.83 $464,802.83 A     459

1142 995009220 WALLACE MARTIN MEYER, JR.,              $197,277.98 $197,277.98 A     581
1204 995006200 WHITE, MILTON & AMEN PATRICIA CYNTHIA,  $362,050.46 $362,050.46 A     297
1598 995009350 WHITTEN PROPERTIES, LLC                 $90,305.11 $90,305.11 A     392
1146 995001460 WILLIAMS, CHAD L.                       $9,902.02 $9,902.02 A     590
383 995004490 WILLIAMSON, JIM E. & GLORIA A.          $256,130.96 $256,130.96 A     588
357 995002500 WILSON, DENISE J.                       $97,856.01 $97,856.01 A     231

1203 995004990 WOOD, KENNETH AND JO ANN                $536,452.61 $536,452.61 A     230
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1541 995005670 WRIGHT ROBINSON, MARJORIE C.            $109,308.67 $109,308.67 A     554
1692 995004630 ZELINKA, JOSEPH A & PAMELA              $310,641.60 $310,641.60 A     227
1732 995009440 ZIEGLER FAMILY TRUST A & B DATED 6-23-04 $397,368.74 $397,368.74 A     284

Page 10 of 27

Case 08-35994-KRH    Doc 2580    Filed 11/16/09    Entered 11/16/09 15:57:37    Desc Main
 Document      Page 18 of 37




CLASS LES 7:  LES Damages Claims 

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept / 
(R)eject Ballot Number

1224 995000010 1220 AND 1222 W. 5TH STREET, LLC        $1.00 $1.00 A     489
1638 995000030 135TH ST. REALTY CORP.                  $1.00 $1.00 A     216
1631 995000050 18308 HAWTHORNE BOULEVARD, LLC          $1.00 $1.00 A     332
1038 995000170 5930/40, LP                             $1.00 $1.00 A     77
1796 995000440 AMARILLO TOWER LIMITED                  $1.00 $1.00 A     144
1698 995000620 ARBORWOOD LIVING CENTER, LLC            $1.00 $1.00 A     123
1600 995008680 ARTHUR DECLARATION OF TRUST, THE        $1.00 $1.00 A     395
1633 995002130 ASH, DAVID, TTEE OF THE DAVID ASH TRUST $1.00 $1.00 A     344
1621 995000710 ASPEN APARTMENTS, LLC                   $1.00 $1.00 A     490
1617 995000810 BALD EAGLE, LLC                         $1.00 $1.00 A     338
1527 995000360 BARRAZA, ALFREDO                        $1.00 $1.00 A     566
192           BECKER-SKAGGS, CATHARINE                $1.00 $1.00 A     132

1944 995001010 BECK STREET ASSOCIATES, L.P.            $1.00 $1.00 A     625
1383 995001030 BERNADETTE AIELLO LIVING TRUST BY       $1.00 $1.00 R     259
1955 995006010 BERRY, MICHAEL G.                       $1.00 $1.00 A     141
1591 995008110 BILLEDEAU, SHARON                       $1.00 $1.00 A     397
1461 995001520 BOCKLET, CHARLES J., JR. AND GRACE E.   $1.00 $1.00 A     398
2138 995001090 BRENTWOOD REAL PROPERTY I, LLC          $1.00 $1.00 A     508
1439           BROWN, PRISCILLA D.                     $1.00                    A     399
1587 995007130 BROWN, PRISCILLA D.                     $1.00 $2.00 A     399
1625 995002310 BUBION, DAWN LIZABETH & AMERIO, MICHAEL $1.00                    A     341
1626 995002300 BUBION, DAWN LIZABETH & AMERIO, MICHAEL $1.00 $2.00 A     341
2126 995005550 BUBION, LULU TRUSTEE OF THE LULU BUBION $1.00 $1.00 A     336
1681 995006710 BURKE, PATRICK K & GLENDA N             $1.00 $1.00 A     586
1471 995004190 CAMPBELL, J. SEAN                       $1.00 $1.00 A     400
1454 995000400 CANTU, ALONZO                           $1.00 $1.00 A     401
1794 995001240 CAR-MIL REALTY, LLC                     $1.00 $1.00 A     309
1457 995001300 CAROLYN CALVIN KNEESE TRUST             $1.00 $1.00 A     402
1458 995001400 CENTRAL ROCKAWAY D, LLC                 $1.00 $1.00 A     404
1459 995001420 CENTRAL ROCKAWAY I, LLC                 $1.00 $1.00 A     405
1460 995001440 CENTRAL ROCKAWAY REALTY LLC             $1.00 $1.00 A     403
1773 995001600 CHINO SPECTRUM CENTER, LLC              $1.00 $1.00 A     620
1775 995001620 CHINO WINGS, LLC                        $1.00 $1.00 A     611
1221 995001780 CLA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, LLC        $1.00 $1.00 A     117
1472 995004270 CLARKE, JAMES G.                        $1.00 $1.00 A     406
1174 995001840 CLAYTON INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD          $1.00 $1.00 A     256
1791 995001480 CLOUGH, CHARLES E. & JUDITH T.          $1.00 $1.00 A     221
1793 995001200 C & M WAREHOUSE, INC.                   $1.00 $1.00 A     321
1909 995001950 DALLAS REUNION GROUP PROPERTIES, L.P.   $1.00 $1.00 A     456
1480 995005360 D'AQUIN JR., LEON A.                    $1.00 $1.00 A     407
1220 995002350 DCRE INVESTMENTS, LLC                   $1.00 $1.00 A     265
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1622 995002370 DE BACA LAND & CATTLE, LLC              $1.00 $1.00 A     347
1463 995002450 DEBLU REALTY CORPORATION                $1.00 $1.00 A     438
1335 995002470 DECEHC III INVESTMENTS, LLC             $1.00 $1.00 A     443
1611 995009370 DETERING, WILLIAM C. A/K/A WILLIAM      $1.00 $1.00 A     156
1462 995001580 DEVITO, CHARLES W. AND JOAN C.          $1.00 $1.00 A     408
1599           DICO GROUP, LLC                         $1.00 $1.00 A     409
1965 995002540 DIKAM, LLC                              $1.00 $1.00 A     281
1757 995000850 DOBSON, BARBARA & RALPH                 $1.00 $1.00 A     510
1760 995005440 DOBSON, LISA L. & MICHAEL W.            $1.00 $1.00 A     482
1464 995002560 DOERLE PROPERTIES, LLC                  $1.00 $1.00 A     410
1219 995002660 DOYLE REAL ESTATE, LLC                  $1.00 $1.00 A     198
1589 995007560 DREYER, ROBERT P.                       $1.00 $1.00 A     411
1343 995002740 EARLY LODGING, LLC                      $1.00 $1.00 A     498
1619 995004830 EPSTEIN, ROSS AND KATARZYNA             $1.00 $1.00 A     288
1694 995004370 EVANS, JANE T.                          $1.00 $1.00 A     317
1795 995006690 FARAHZAD, PARVIZ                        $1.00 $1.00 A     494
1217 995007930 FARROW, SANDRA E.                       $1.00 $1.00 A     451
1701 995003960 FINKELSTEIN, HOWARD                     $1.00 $1.00 A     315
1474 995004470 FORBES, JILL                            $1.00 $1.00 A     412
211 995002010 FRIEDLANDER, DANIEL                     $1.00 $1.00 A     114

1467 995003110 FRONTIER PEPPER'S FERRY, LLC            $1.00 $1.00 A     413
1787 995003130 FSW CORPORATION                         $1.00 $1.00 A     537
1466 995003090 GELARDO, FREDERICK                      $1.00 $1.00 A     414
1494 995003440 GLENVIEW SHOPPING CENTER                $1.00 $1.00 A     299
1943 995003460 GOLD MINE ENTERPRISES, L.P.             $1.00 $1.00 A     627
1792 995006070 GRAFF, MICHAEL W.                       $1.00 $1.00 R     189
1455 995000540 GRANDE, ANGELO & KATHRYN                $1.00 $1.00 A     415
1468 995003500 GRAYLING GREEN, LLC                     $1.00 $1.00 A     416
1608 995003520 GREENWICH VILLAGE RENOVATION COMPANY LLC $1.00 $1.00 A     552
1469 995003640 GUERRA BROTHERS                         $1.00 $1.00 A     418
1523 995003720 HADDON SQUARE PARTNERS, L.L.C.          $1.00 $1.00 A     305
1352           HARVEY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, THE  $1.00 $1.00 A     574
1215 995009180 HAYS, VIVIAN FORMERLY KNOWN AS VIVIAN   $1.00 $1.00 A     140
1790 995006730 HOFFMAN, PAUL D. & MARTIN, ANNE V.      $1.00 $1.00 A     304
1597 995008900 HORNER, TONY                            $1.00 $1.00 A     419
1470 995003940 HOSHIKO FARMS, INC.                     $1.00 $1.00 A     420
1542 995003700 H. S. RENTAL PROPERTIES, INC.           $1.00 $1.00 A     628
914 995004090 IRON CROWN LLP                          $1.00 $1.00 A     502

1683 995000340 JONES, ALFONSO                          $1.00 $1.00 A     584
1223 995004950 KENDALL SQUARE, LLC                     $1.00 $1.00 A     146
1456 995000910 KILGORE, BARTON & JULIE                 $1.00 $1.00 A     396
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1477 995005050 KINGSVIEW REAL ESTATE PARTNERS II, LP   $1.00 $1.00 A     421
1432           KOREA PLAZA, LLC                        $1.00                    A     422
1478 995005130 KOREA PLAZA, LLC                        $1.00 $2.00 A     422
1348 995005170 KYOUNGAE KIM, TTEE OF KYOUNGAE KIM TRUST $1.00 $1.00 A     511
2451 995005300 LEAPIN EAGLE, LLC                       $1.00 $1.00 A     568
1475 995004650 LEW, JOSEPH E. AND J.J.                 $1.00 $1.00 A     423
1606           LIMON, MARIA S.                         $1.00 $1.00 A     159
1582 995005400 LINCOLNWAY GREEN, LLC                   $1.00 $1.00 A     417
1214 995002940 LINEBERRY, F. THOMAS AND KELLIE B.      $1.00 $1.00 A     503
1723 995003600 LOSA, GREGORY W., & MARILYN HANSEN AS   $1.00 $1.00 A     345
1547 995002070 LOWE, DANIEL R.                         $1.00 $1.00 A     290
1772 995005490 LUBEXPRESS LAND COMPANY, INC.           $1.00 $1.00 A     210
1770 995005510 LUBEXPRESS OPERATING COMPANY, INC.      $1.00 $1.00 A     209
1876 995008880 MACFARLANE, TOBY T, TRUSTEE OF THE      $1.00 $1.00 A     96
1883 995006620 MARLETT, ORVILLE LLOYD AND JEANE LENORE $1.00 $1.00 A     92
1623 995002410 MARTINEZ, DEBBIE A. & AMERIO, MICHAEL,  $1.00                    A     340
1624 995002420 MARTINEZ, DEBBIE A. & AMERIO, MICHAEL,  $1.00 $2.00 A     340
1201 995008740 MARY AND FREDDIE PIRO 1987 TRUST, THE   $1.00 $1.00 A     206
1178 995005810 MB VENTURE, LTD, FL LP                  $1.00 $1.00 A     168
1331 995005870 MESERVE PROPERTIES, LLC                 $1.00 $1.00 A     579
1777 995006100 MILLARD REFRIGERATED SERVICES, INC.     $1.00                    A     248
1778           MILLARD REFRIGERATED SERVICES, INC.     $1.00 $2.00 A     248
1213 995005010 MILLER, KEVIN D. AND JIN SUK PARK       $1.00 $1.00 A     263
1104 995007990 MILLER, SCOTT B.                        $1.00 $1.00 A     240
1583 995006160 MILLMAR HOLDINGS, LLC                   $1.00 $1.00 A     425
1584 995006260 MM AND PM, LLC                          $1.00 $1.00 A     424
1173 995006280 MNC SPRING SHADOWS PLACE, L.P.          $1.00 $1.00 A     125
640 995006320 MSC-I, LTD.                             $1.00 $1.00 A     477

1605 995006400 NATRAM ASSOCIATES                       $1.00 $1.00 A     518
1768 995006480 NMC SUMMIT LLC                          $1.00 $1.00 A     621
1585 995006530 NORTHWOOD BOATWORKS REALTY, LLC         $1.00 $1.00 A     426
1212 995007520 OLIVER, ROBERT F.                       $1.00 $1.00 A     177
2256 995003360 PASSANTINO, GIUSEPPE & ROSANNA          $1.00 $1.00 R     225
1222 995006790 PC REAL ESTATE INVESTORS, LLC           $1.00 $1.00 A     105
1200 995002050 PFEFFER, DANIEL                         $1.00                    A     205
1250           PFEFFER, DANIEL                         $1.00 $2.00 A     205
1334 995006890 PFLUMM, LLC                             $1.00 $1.00 A     152
1473 995004310 PHILLIPS, JAMES AND SANDRA R.           $1.00 $1.00 A     429
2242 995006910 PHOENIX RISING II, LLC                  $1.00 $1.00 A     120
1345 995006950 PINE HILL CROSSING, LLC                 $1.00 $1.00 A     448
1202 995006970 PLEASANT VALLEY RANCH, L.L.C.           $1.00 $1.00 A     535
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1586 995006990 POLYGON ENTERPRISES, INC.               $1.00 $1.00 A     427
1800 995007010 PORETE REALTY CORPORATION               $1.00 $1.00 A     294
1648 995005460 PRICE, LORINDA J.                       $1.00 $1.00 A     440
1211 995007150 PRUDENTIAL PROPERTIES, LLC              $1.00 $1.00 A     238
1532 995003280 PUFF, GERALD A.                         $1.00 $1.00 A     192
1210 995009010 RAJU, VENKATA N.                        $1.00 $1.00 A     161
1588 995007250 REGENCY HOTEL MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC.  $1.00 $1.00 A     430
1505 995007340 RFL PROPERTIES, LLC                     $1.00 $1.00 A     100
1640 995007460 RIVER BEND REAL ESTATE, INC.            $1.00 $1.00 A     308
1685 995001110 ROACH, BRIAN & TRACEY                   $1.00 $1.00 A     585
1693 995000560 ROBBINS, ANN T.                         $1.00 $1.00 A     596
2003 995007670 ROHO INVESTMENTS, LTD                   $1.00 $1.00 R     594
1590 995007970 SCANDAL FASHION, INC.                   $1.00 $1.00 A     431
185 995006870 SCHONBERGER, PETER                      $1.00 $1.00 A     201

1208 995003580 SCHULTZ, GREGORY D.                     $1.00 $1.00 A     485
1875 995002820 SCOTT, ELLIOT A, TRUSTEE OF THE ELLIOT  $1.00 $1.00 A     137
1743 995008050 SED DEVELOPMENT, LLC                    $1.00 $1.00 A     253
1153 995007890 SERENA HOSPITALITY GROUP, INC., F/K/A   $1.00 $1.00 A     70
907           SESSAN INVESTMENTS INC.                 $1.00                    A     250
908 995008070 SESSAN INVESTMENTS INC.                 $1.00 $2.00 A     250

1788 995005030 SHEEHAN, KEVIN & SANDRA AND             $1.00 $1.00 A     453
2118 995002250 SHEPHERD, DAVID R.                      $1.00 $1.00 A     81
1618 995004150 SINGLETON, J. MATTHEW AND KATHRYN S.    $1.00 $1.00 A     334
1603 995002150 SMITH, DAVID C.                         $1.00 $1.00 A     550
1756 995004930 SMITH, KELLY                            $1.00 $1.00 A     524
1942 995008130 SONIA RIVERA ASSOCIATES, L.P.           $1.00 $1.00 A     624
1789 995003050 FRANK F. SOUZA, TRUSTEE OF THE 1996     $1.00 $1.00 A     197
1465 995002720 SPRIGGS, II, E. MICHAEL                 $1.00 $1.00 A     432
1592 995008180 SQUICK, LLC                             $1.00 $1.00 A     428
913 995008300 STOCKARD REALTY PARTNERSHIP LTD         $1.00 $1.00 A     471

1341 995008340 STOUTENBURG ENTERPRISES, LLC            $1.00 $1.00 A     514
1207 995005630 STRANGE, MARCI ANN, TRUSTEE OF THE      $1.00 $1.00 A     499
1627 995008400 SUGARLAND PETROLEUM, INC.               $1.00 $1.00 A     330
1667 995003320 TERRY, GERALD R.                        $1.00 $1.00 A     325
1594 995008620 TEXANA PICKLE PRODUCERS, INC.           $1.00 $1.00 A     433
1595 995008640 TEXAS AC360 LP                          $1.00 $1.00 A     434
1206 995009410 THOMPSON, JR., WILLIAM MCILLWAINE       $1.00 $1.00 A     269
1596 995008860 TITAN REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC         $1.00 $1.00 A     435
1593 995008440 T & J INVESTMENTS OF ROANOKE, INC.      $1.00 $1.00 A     437
1766 995008920 TOWER SUMMIT COLORADO LLC               $1.00 $1.00 A     610
1801 995004870 UNGER, KATHERINE S.                     $1.00 $1.00 A     559
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CLASS LES 7:  LES Damages Claims 

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept / 
(R)eject Ballot Number

1552           VILLAGE PLACE APARTMENTS, LLC           $1.00 $1.00 R     478
1798 995009110 VINE STREET DEVELOPMENT                 $1.00 $1.00 A     445
1568 995005720 WATSON, MARTHA P. NOW KNOWN AS MARTHA P. $1.00 $1.00 A     71
1764 995009310 WESTMINSTER PEAK, L.P.                  $1.00 $1.00 A     612
1762 995009330 WESTMINSTER SUMMIT, L.P.                $1.00 $1.00 A     613
1204 995006200 WHITE, MILTON & AMEN PATRICIA CYNTHIA,  $1.00 $1.00 A     228
1598 995009350 WHITTEN PROPERTIES, LLC                 $1.00 $1.00 A     436
1203 995004990 WOOD, KENNETH AND JO ANN                $1.00 $1.00 A     229
1732 995009440 ZIEGLER FAMILY TRUST A & B DATED 6-23-04 $1.00 $1.00 A     283
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CLASS LFG 3:  LFG General Unsecured Claims  (Claims Only)

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount (A)ccept / (R)eject Ballot Number
664           AMBASSADOR TITLE CORP                   $305.00 $305.00 A     1
361           ARC PARTNERS, INC                       $205,978.00 $205,978.00 A     14

1102           ASTHEIMER, KENNETH                      $2,010.00                    A     16
1713           ASTHEIMER, KENNETH                      $1.00 $2,011.00 A     16
1674           ASTHEIMER, KENNETH                      $786,029.00 $786,029.00 A     52
631           BACH                                    $153.00 $153.00 A     165

                    BANK OF AMERICA                         $8,675,545.78 $8,675,545.78 A     195
268           BONFIGLIO, ANGELA                       $1,340.98 $1,340.98 A     469
239           CAIN, CHARLES C.                        $5,544.25 $5,544.25 A     32
486           CAMPANELLA, STEPHANIE                   $3,030.00 $3,030.00 A     135

1959 994000810 CASEY GENTZ & MAGNESS LLP               $35,887.09 $35,887.09 A     41
2015           CHANDLER, THEODORE L JR                 $1.00 $1.00 A     606
2196           CITY OF SACRAMENTO                      $40.00 $40.00 A     187
307           CLEVELAND, H. HOWARD                    $1.00                    A     39
854           CLEVELAND, H. HOWARD                    $1,790.44 $1,791.44 A     39
264           COATS, KAY                              $478.92 $478.92 A     90

                    COMERICA BANK                           $8,218,938.11 $8,218,938.11 A     184
581           COOK, MARY SUSAN                        $85.00 $85.00 A     55

1185           COSMAN, SHAWN D                         $7,383.34 $7,383.34 A     479
1295           DEFOUW, THOMAS                          $1.00 $1.00 A     295
346           DIONISIO, EDITHA D.                     $31,500.00 $31,500.00 A     66

1388 994001650 DZIEN, KENNETH E                        $51,050.00 $51,050.00 A     183
759           ELLEY, TAMMY J                          $16,742.30 $16,742.30 A     215

2019           EVANS, G. WILLIAM                       $1.00                    A     605
2020           EVANS, G. WILLIAM                       $1.00 $2.00 A     605
1678           EVANS, G. WILLIAM                       $790,440.00 $790,440.00 A     129

          994001810 FASTSIGNS                               $186.60 $186.60 A     35
1671           FIRST HAWAII TITLE CORP                 $365.00 $365.00 A     43
1679           FLETCHER, JOHN S JR                     $292,561.00 $292,561.00 A     119
1953           GIBRALTAR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD   $1.00 $1.00 A     527
2014           GLUCK, MICHELE H.                       $1.00 $1.00 A     608
530           HARTFORD BUSINESS JOURNAL               $5,416.00 $5,416.00 A     61
371           HAYWARD, DOROTHY                        $15,399.12 $15,399.12 A     504

1917           HEMPHILL, HOWARD                        $183.26 $183.26 R     462
1654           HILL, MELISSA A.                        $644,902.00 $644,902.00 A     139
1253           HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP                   $109,770.07 $109,770.07 A     563
683           JORDON, LYNN                            $1.00 $1.00 A     17

                    JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.              $10,730,280.31 $10,730,280.31 A     73
308           KOZEL, JAMES P.                         $7,115.38 $7,115.38 A     79

1126           KREPS, GENE                             $16,800.00 $16,800.00 A     171
2043           LANZETTA, JAMES P                       $12,300.00 $12,300.00 A     112
315           LEVENTRY, HASCHAK & RODKEY, LLC         $10.00 $10.00 A     111
596           MACADAMIA, CELSO S                      $9,500.00 $9,500.00 R     10
48           MALONEY, KEVIN C.                       $250.00 $250.00 A     4
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CLASS LFG 3:  LFG General Unsecured Claims  (Claims Only)

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount (A)ccept / (R)eject Ballot Number
76           MCBRIDE, SARAH A.                       $10,884.66 $10,884.66 A     74
309           MCCARTY, BEVERLY                        $131.78 $131.78 A     95
813           MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP             $3,384.00 $3,384.00 A     181

1149           MCLAREN, ANN E                          $4,050.00 $4,050.00 A     107
143           MCVICKER, DANIEL M.                     $175.33 $175.33 A     13
415           MILLER, JAMES F.                        $10.00 $10.00 A     49
117           MILLS, CATHERINE JEAN                   $1,620.69 $1,620.69 A     12

1117 MITZNER, MELVYN $368.79 $368.79 R     102
226           MONACO, NICHOLAS G.                     $471.75 $471.75 A     571

2008           MONROE, CORINNE A.                      $1.00 $1.00 A     218
1256           MONUMENT CONSULTING, LLC                $173,162.00 $173,162.00 A     457
1946           MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANCE COMPANY       $1.00 $1.00 A     529
761           NORTHCUTT, JENNY                        $7,050.00 $7,050.00 A     298

1658           OBZUD, JOHN M.                          $1,071,123.00 $1,071,123.00 A     175
2671           OCE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.            $51,287.84 $51,287.84 A     106
905           OGLETREE DEAKINS NASH SMOAK &           $19,127.72 $19,127.72 A     2
276           PETTY, KENDRICK                         $10,156.64 $10,156.64 A     533

                    PNC BANK, N.A.                          $8,675,545.78 $8,675,545.78 A     602
1952 994004620 PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA $1.00 $1.00 A     525
2017           RAMOS, RONALD B.                        $1.00                    A     609
2018           RAMOS, RONALD B.                        $1.00 $2.00 A     609
1659           RAMOS, RONALD B.                        $250,416.00 $250,416.00 A     234
1950           RGA REINSURANCE COMPANY AND HARE & CO   $1.00 $1.00 A     528
1567 994004840 RR DONNELLY                             $28,898.39 $28,898.39 A     86
482           SABRE SPRINGS EXECUTIVE CENTER LTD      $1,297.59 $1,297.59 A     98

1130           SCI ENGINEERING, INC                    $3,068.00 $3,068.00 A     15
882           SCOZZARI, VINCENT                       $1.00 $1.00 A     101
281           SELBY, JEFFREY C.                       $154,039.00 $154,039.00 A     51

1661           SINDONI, JAMES E.                       $985,807.00 $985,807.00 A     279
2054           SLASKI, MATTHEW F                       $5,000.00 $5,000.00 A     50
158           SMITH, DEBORAH J.                       $2,435.20 $2,435.20 A     19
280           STOB, SUZANN M.                         $90.00 $90.00 A     29

                    SUNTRUST BANK AS ADMIN AGENT            $14,154,837.85 $14,154,837.85 A     213
66           TAAFFE, LINDA                           $9,436.02 $9,436.02 A     82
146           TAYLOR, DOUGLAS R.                      $921.86 $921.86 A     54
169           TAYLOR, SAMUEL E.                       $1,484.69 $1,484.69 A     89

                    UNION BANK N.A.                         $10,730,280.31 $10,730,280.31 A     320
1951           UNITED OF OMAHA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY  $1.00 $1.00 A     526

                    US BANK, N.A.                           $10,730,280.31 $10,730,280.31 A     604
2048           VINCENT, PATRICIA DIANE                 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 A     461
2013           VLAHCEVIC, CHRISTINE R.                 $1.00 $1.00 A     607

                    WACHOVIA BANK N.A.                      $10,730,280.31 $10,730,280.31 A     603
421           WACZAK, BONNIE R.                       $12,573.00 $12,573.00 A     11
321           WAGNER, ROSS B.                         $181,304.71 $181,304.71 A     84
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CLASS LFG 3:  LFG General Unsecured Claims  (Claims Only)

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount (A)ccept / (R)eject Ballot Number
79           WELCH, WENDY L.                         $4,284.48 $4,284.48 A     88

                    WELLS FARGO BANK, NA                    $8,675,545.78 $8,675,545.78 A     444
381           WILLINGHAM, REBA B.                     $310.07 $310.07 A     24

1829           WINSTEAD PC                             $25,462.50 $25,462.50 A     34
378           XEROX CAPITAL SERVICES LLC              $218,404.39 $218,404.39 A     179
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CLASS LFG 3:  LFG General  (Debentures Only)

CUSIP DTC Participant Holder Accept Amount Accept Count Reject Amount
Reject 
Count Comments

514936AB9 0395 (BROADRIDGE) CITADEL SECURITIES $35,215,000.00 0 (1)
514936AD5 0395 (BROADRIDGE) CITADEL SECURITIES $16,500,000.00 1
514936AB9 0418 (BROADRIDGE) CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS $2,000,000.00 1
514936AD5 0005 (BROADRIDGE) GOLDMAN, SACHS & CO. $1,930,000.00 1
514936AC7 0352 (BROADRIDGE) J.P. MORGAN CLEARING CORP $300,000.00 7
514936AD5 0352 (BROADRIDGE) J.P. MORGAN CLEARING CORP $10,138,000.00 1
514936AB9 2103 SECURITIES LTD. $32,364,000.00 1
514936AC7 2103 SECURITIES LTD. $16,000,000.00 0 (1)
514936AD5 2103 SECURITIES LTD. $6,237,000.00 0 (1)
514936AB9 0573 DEUTSCHE BANK SECURITIES $14,136,000.00 5
514936AD5 0573 DEUTSCHE BANK SECURITIES $27,013,000.00 4
514936AD5 0005 GOLDMAN, SACHS & CO. $16,570,000.00 1
514936AD5 0902 J.P. MORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION $123,500.00 1 (2)
514936AD5 2669 NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, THE $786,000.00 3
514936AD5 2616 PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION $221,500.00 2 (3)
514936AD5 0997 STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY $140,500.00 2
514936AD5 0954 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON $61,000.00 1
514936AD5 2803 U.S. BANK, N.A. $59,500.00 3 (4)

(1)    Vote count adjusted for numerosity
(2)    Duplicate vote here and in Broadridge Ballot.  Broadridge Ballot reduced by $123,500 and a count of 1
(3)    Duplicate vote here and in Broadridge Ballot.  Broadridge Ballot reduced by $221,000 and a count of 2
(4)    Duplicate vote here and in Broadridge Ballot.  Broadridge Ballot reduced by $59,000 and a count of 3
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CLASS LFG 4:  LFG Exchange Guarantee Claims

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept / 
(R)eject

One Time Cash 
Payment (Y,N) Ballot Number

858           BISCHOFF, HERBERT LEE                   $649,812.39 $649,812.39 A     Y     185
1439           BROWN, PRISCILLA D.                     $175,790.68 $175,790.68 A     Y     349
1432           KOREA PLAZA, LLC                        $1,946,989.47 $1,946,989.47 A     Y     350
1778           MILLARD REFRIGERATED SERVICES, INC.     $27,831,186.95 $27,831,186.95 A     Y     323
1250           PFEFFER, DANIEL                         $462,294.57 $462,294.57 A     Y     203
1402           PILLAR INVESTMENT GROUP, L.L.C.         $576,776.54 $576,776.54 A     Y     260
907           SESSAN INVESTMENTS INC.                 $5,711,038.30 $5,711,038.30 A     Y     252

1           SUGARLAND PETROLEUM, INC.               $935,686.00 $935,686.00 A           329
231           WILLIAMSON, JIM E. & GLORIA A.          $256,130.96 $256,130.96 A           589
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CLASS SD 3:  Subsidiary General Unsecured Claims (Capital Title Group)

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount (A)ccept/(R)eject Ballot Number
          626000020 9411 HAVEN AVE LLC                      $1.00 $1.00 A     246
          626000040 ALEXANDER, RICHARD                      $1.00 $1.00 A     460
          626000390 LLOYD SQUARE ASSOCIATES LLC             $6,515.64 $6,515.64 A     44
          626000480 RANCHO 111 PARTNERS LLC                 $1.00 $1.00 R     22
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CLASS SD 3:  Subsidiary General Unsecured Claims (LandAmerica Assessment Corporation)

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount (A)ccept/(R)ejec Ballot Number
2335 453000040 8000-8008 CORPORATE DRIVE LLC           $5,649.06 $5,649.06 A     493
2460           9411 HAVEN, LLC                         $98,181.12 $98,181.12 A     247
2272 453010050 BRUNER, TIM                             $2,150.00 $2,150.00 A     164
2331           BUSHNELL, WAYNE                         $3,975.00 $3,975.00 A     275
2350           ENVIRENT CORPORATION                    $69.55 $69.55 A     3
2310           KULICK, FRANCINE B. PH.D.               $2,122.50 $2,122.50 A     9
2321 453004770 MACIEL, GLORIA, GAIL GAVELLO, GARY      $2,718.43 $2,718.43 A     5

          453007040 MASSIE LAW FIRM PLLC                    $750.00 $750.00 A     170
2302 453007110 MEA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.          $410.00 $410.00 A     21
1884 453006970 PROCK, MARK S.                          $1,400.00 $1,400.00 A     38
2323           STITES & HARBISON, PLLC                 $20,179.00 $20,179.00 A     176
2332           TRACK INFO SERVICES, LLC                $2,255.00 $2,255.00 A     78
1064 453009250 ZOOK, SCOTT                             $600.00 $600.00 A     46
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CLASS SD 3:  Subsidiary General Unsecured Claims (LandAmerica Credit Services, Inc.)

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept  / 

(R)eject Ballot Number
2615 607000100 BIXBY CONSULTING INC                    $3,797.00 $3,797.00 A     142

          607000210 COMMAND CREDIT                          $3,617.35 $3,617.35 A     27
2650 607000300 EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS INC      $95,017.87 $95,017.87 A     486
2634 607000460 JUHL CONSULTING, LLC                    $218,400.00 $218,400.00 A     25
2666 607018600 KHOSRAVI, FARHAD EDWARD                 $26.01 $26.01 A     57
2681 607004870 MORTAGE TRADERS LLC                     $37.97 $37.97 A     8
2687           MORTGAGEBOT LLC                         $727.60 $727.60 A     62
2631           NYBERG, FLETCHER, & WHITE, INC.         $14,421.42                    A     48
2657           NYBERG, FLETCHER, & WHITE, INC.         $14,168.12 $28,589.54 A     48
2680 607013620 VILLAGE MORTGAGE INC                    $64.41 $64.41 A     42
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CLASS SD 3:  Subsidiary General Unsecured Claims (LandAmerica Title Company)

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept / 
(R)eject Ballot Number

2460           9411 HAVEN, LLC                         $98,181.12 $98,181.12 A     242
2579           ABLER, CARLITO F.                       $5,000.00 $5,000.00 A     463

          943000100 CERTIF A GIFT COMPANY THE               $108.00 $108.00 A     148
2578           CHUA, FLORITA D.                        $7,000.00 $7,000.00 A     464
2693           CONTROLLER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA   $1.00 $1.00 R     516
2571           DATA EXCHANGE SYSTEMS                   $4,462.50 $4,462.50 A     475

          943000310 DATAQUICK INFORMATION SYSTEMS           $2,589.19 $2,589.19 A     30
633           J E D FAMILY TRUST                      $5,436.00 $5,436.00 A     155

2426           REALTY ASSOCIATES FUND VIII, LP, THE    $249,397.96 $249,397.96 A     496
          943000730 SANDLER LASRY LAUBE BYER & VALDEZ       $6,243.75 $6,243.75 R     188
2478           TURNING POINT SOFTWARE                  $17,850.00 $17,850.00 A     93
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CLASS SD 3:  Subsidiary General Unsecured Claims (Southland Title Corporation)

Claim 
Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount

(A)ccept / 
(R)eject Ballot Number

          63000010 3435 OCEAN PARK LLC                     $3,104.00 $3,104.00 A     56
2460           9411 HAVEN, LLC                         $98,181.12 $98,181.12 A     245

          63000190 CERTIF A GIFT COMPANY THE               $420.31 $420.31 A     149
          63000270 DATAQUICK INFORMATION SYSTEMS           $1,102.00 $1,102.00 A     31
          63000740 KW BURBANK EXECUTIVE PLAZA LLC          $22,844.86 $22,844.86 A     235
          63001110 SOUTHWEST GAS CORP                      $168.42 $168.42 A     65
2478           TURNING POINT SOFTWARE                  $17,850.00 $17,850.00 A     94
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CLASS SD 3:  Subsidiary General Unsecured Claims (Southland Title of Orange County)

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount (A)ccept / (R)eject Ballot Number
2460           9411 HAVEN, LLC                         $98,181.12 $98,181.12 A     244

          65000030 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC            $731.66 $731.66 R     196
          65000040 CERTIF A GIFT COMPANY THE               $109.81 $109.81 A     150
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CLASS SD 3:  Subsidiary General Unsecured Claims (Southland Title of San Diego)

Claim Number Schedule Number Claim Name Voting Amount Total Voting Amount
(A)ccept / 
(R)eject Ballot Number

2460           9411 HAVEN, LLC                         $98,181.12 $98,181.12 A     243
          64000020 AQUA CHILL OF SAN DIEGO LLC             $90.52 $90.52 A     154
2525 64000120 GIBBS GIDEN LOCHER TURNER & SENET LLP   $10,288.73 $10,288.73 A     200
2698           SAN DIEGO BALLPARK FUNDING LLC          $143,925.00 $143,925.00 A     190
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